

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRLMP. NO. 11582/2009
IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1372 OF 2010

SURESH & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)
(For bail and office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the Jail Custody Certificates of the appellants, it appears that as on 19th August, 2010, both the appellants have undergone actual sentence of over seven years. In light of the said information, we suspend the sentence awarded to both the appellants till the disposal of this appeal subject to their furnishing personal bonds in the sum of ` 10,000/- each with one surety each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

The application stands disposed of in the

above terms.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master