

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1372/2010

SURESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
Mrs.Veenal Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears on behalf of the appellants. The bail granted
by this Court is cancelled.

Bailable warrant be issued for production of the appellants
before this Court.

List the matter after four weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER